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2 OP visit per year (As3/1) 132,077
3 OP visit per day (Rs3/31) 463
4 Admissions per year (s1a/1) 5,652
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False labour
pain

Labour pain

Observe

IN. M9

Preterm
(GA<37week)

Refersw.ails.

True labour

pain

Term
(GA=37week)

Low risk

- V/S stable

-NST cat |

- EFW 2,500-3,800gm
- Clear amniotic fluid

High risk
- NST cat lI-1lI
- EFW < 2,500gm

- EFW > 3,800gm

- Meconium-stained
amniotic fluid

-Mild preeclampsia

- Severe preeclampsia

Emergency
-PV: Cervix28 cm
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C/S, 19,214,

P & ) 15,362

NL, 16,691,
12,402

17,000 18,000 19,000
Fuupthaunaan (518)

-m Total cost

14010 19.214 15362 058 22 Hospitals

14500 NL 16,690 12,402 0.41
(27,764 Cases)
Total 18,086 27,764 100.00
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aula F1 Total cost Cases 3 Hospitals

F1(1) 30,234 77 (686 Cases)
YU 19,598 167

F1(2) 12,559 442
F1 Total 16,256 686
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14500

14501

14520

14560

14600

14540

DRG Name

Vaginal delivery wo sig CCC
Vaginal delivery w min CCC

Antenatal condition wo sig
CCC

False labour wo sig CCC

Antenatal condition with

genitourinary infection wo sig
CCC

Threatened abortion wo sig
CCC

167
41

37
35

19

14

2.60
2.46

1.78

1.40

1.95

1.50
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3,228,826

841,390

221,822

162,562

97,526

74,130
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Antenatal condition with genitourinary
infection w min CCC

Threatened abortion w min CCC
Antenatal condition w maj CCC
Ectopic pregnancy wo sig CCC

Antenatal condition with significant
complications wo sig CCC

Postpartum/post abortion wo sig CCC

Postpartum/post abortion w min CCC

Antenatal condition w mod CCC
Abortion w min CCC
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Uncomplicated abortion |
14050 w D&C and asp 7 4 56 214 175 198 6734 8937 8557,-32.7 -27.1
currettage wo sig CCC :
. . I
14500 Vaginaldeliverywo oo 20 4 560 266 276 19598 30234 125581 -543 359
sig CCC :
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14501 \C/ac%mal deliverywmin 4., 40 246 300 343 20522 35954 146201 -752  28.8

» !
14520 ﬁgt?;?;?a' conditonwo 35 45 40 178 150 268 595 8991 74461-50.0 -24.2
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Antenatal condition w
min CCC

I
5 2 13 140 350 3.00 5340 14148 8,697=—'I64.9 -62.9
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14523
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14600

DRG Name

Antenatal condition w maj
CCC

Threatened abortion wo sig CCC
Abortion wo sig CCC

False labour wo sig CCC

Antenatal condition with
significant complications w
min CCC

Antenatal condition with
genitourinary infection wo
sig CCC

Antenatal condition with
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35 21
9 3
19 2
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23
60

17
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4.67

1.50
1.50
1.40
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1.38 1.70
143 243
1.38 3.85

1.00 1.50
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